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MAXIMUM RATINGS & ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
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PARAMETER (TEST CONDITIONS)
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INCHESMILLIMETERS

MIN

11.0

17.5

15.7

28.4

SYM

BL

BH

D1

D2

MAX MAX

11.2

16.7

18.5

28.7

0.69

MIN

1.12

0.43

0.62

1.13

0.44

0.66

0.73

D3 0.5313.5 14.5 0.57

LT 0.5614.2n/a n/a

INCHESMILLIMETERS

MIN

11.0

10.9

17.5

28.4

SYM

BL

BH

D1

LL

D2

MAX MAX

11.2

18.5

11.9

28.7

0.43

MIN

1.12

0.43

0.69

1.13

0.44

0.73

0.47

LD 1.0 1.1 0.039 0.042

0.8120.6 n/a n/a

SERIES: DB3500 - DB3510 and ADB3504 - ADB3508
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ADBD-3500-1C

BUILT-IN STRESS RELIEF MECHANISM FOR
SUPERIOR RELIABILITY AND PERFORMANCE

ELECTRICALLY ISOLATED METAL CASE FOR
MAXIMUM HEAT DISSIPATION

VOID FREE VACUUM DIE SOLDERING FOR MAXIMUM
MECHANICAL STRENGTH AND HEAT DISSIPATION
(Solder Voids: Typical < 2%, Max. < 10% of Die Area)
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RoHS COMPLIANT

MECHANICAL DATA



RATING & CHARACTERISTIC CURVES FOR SERIES DB3500 - DB3510 and SERIES ADB3504 - ADB3508

Data Sheet No.  BRDB-3500-2C
ABDB-3500-2C
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